Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Made Group, Inc.		02/08/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Made Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	66 Kingsboro Avenue	
City:	Gloversville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76523773	NO KNOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: 42203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Scharmach
Signature:	/Sheryl Scharmach/
Date:	02/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0128

900041797

7652377

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=RARDEC#page1.tif source=RARDEC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0129

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Sir:

DECLARATION

- I, Robert A. Rowan, hereby declare and state as follows:
- 1. I am an attorney for Taylor Made Group, Inc., a New York corporation, with a place of business at 66 Kingsboro Avenue, Gloversville, New York 12078.
- 2. On September 3, 2004, Nelson A. Taylor Co. Inc. of 66 Kingsboro Avenue, Gloversville, New York 12078, recorded in the U.S.P.T.O. a Change of Name document to reflect its name change to Taylor Made Group, Inc, which was executed on August 27, 2004.
- 3. The above-mentioned Name Change Document is recorded at Reel/Frame: 002933/0129 in the U.S.P.T.O.
- 4. Prior to the name change to Taylor Made Group, Inc., Nelson A. Taylor Co. Inc. had sometimes been known as N.A. Taylor Co., Inc. or N.A. Taylor Company, Inc.
- 5. N.A. Taylor Company, Inc., N.A. Taylor Co., Inc. and Nelson A. Taylor Co. Inc. are all the same entity, which is now named Taylor Made Group, Inc.
- 6. I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are made with the knowledge that

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003244 FRAME0405180

willful false statements are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Ву:

Robert A. Rowan

Date:

- 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003244 FRAME940373